
ST. PAUL CHARTER COMMISSION MEMBERS 
     (REVISED October, 2015) 

 
Name   Address   Phone       Ward Term Expires 
 
Brian Alton  845 Fairmount Avenue  651-229-0143  2 7/31/18 
   St. Paul MN 55105  651-290- 0301 (P) 
   brian@mcclay-alton.com 
 
 
Bridget Faricy  2220 Bayard Avenue  651-698-8457  3 7/31/18 
   St. Paul MN 55116  612-454-9066 (c) 
   bridget@bridgetfaricy.com 
 
 
Amy Filice  256 Spring Street   651-263-6483 (c) 2  7/31/18 
   Unit 216   651-266-6568 (w) 
   St. Paul MN 55102  651-699-0053  
   amyfilice@gmail.com 
    
George E. Johnson 1946 Larpentuer Ave. East 651-774-2375  (P) 6 7/31/18 
   St. Paul MN 55109  612-467-3928 (w) 
   leenegeolela@gmail.com 612-327-3765 (o) 
 
 
Sigrid Johnson  300 Burlington Road  651-739-2812  7 7/31/16 
Secretary  St. Paul MN 55119 
   Sigrid.johnson@comcast.net 
 
 
 
Richard Kramer 1471 Barclay Street  651-774-4971  6 7/31/18 
Chair   St. Paul MN 55106   
   rjfkramer@aol.com 
 
 
Jeff Maas  1866 St. Clair Avenue  651-698-2729 (h) 3 7/31/16 
   St. Paul MN 55105  612-558-4390 (c) 
   jeffreymaasesq@gmail.com 
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ST. PAUL CHARTER COMMISSION MEMBERS 
     (REVISED October, 2015) 

 
 
Name   Address   Phone       Ward Term Expires 
 
Joyce Maddox  8 Bates Avenue  651-774-3418 (P) 7 7/31/16 
   St. Paul, MN 55106  651-214-8501 (c) 
   Joycea0805@gamil.com 
 
 
David Maeda  1596 Hamline Ave. North 612-670-3897 (P) 5 7/31/16 
   St. Paul MN 55108  and non-public 
   demaeda@msn.com   952-939-8218 (w) 
 
 
Deborah Montgomery 1016 W.Central Ave.  651-645-5408  1 7/31/16 
Vice chair  St. Paul MN 55104  651-343-4433 (P) 
   debmontgomery@comcast.com and nonpublic 
  
 
Gladys P. Morton 26 West 10th Street 
                                      #1808                           651-229-0201  2 7/31/18 
   St. Paul MN 55102 
   gladysmort@aol.com 
 
 
Charles Repke  154 West Winifred  651-771-6955 (w) 2 7/31/18 
   St. Paul MN 55107                  
   Chuckrepke@aol.com 
 
 
Virginia Rybin 1129 Hyacinth Ave E  651-776-0449  6 7/31/16 
   St. Paul MN 55106 
   vrybin@infoline.net 
 
 
John Van Hecke 1431 Chelmsford Street 651-645-0836  4 7/31/16 
   St. Paul MN 55108  651-245-1850 (w) 
   John_vanhecke@yahoo.com 
 
 
Carrie J. Wasley 1170 Cushing Circle  651-356-2218 (h) 4 7/31/18 
   # 321    651-201-7348 (w) 
   St. Paul MN 55108 
   carriejwasley@q.com 
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STAFF: 
 
 
Jerry Hendrickson, Deputy City Attorney   400 City Hall 
                              St. Paul, MN 55102 
jerry.hendrickson@ci.stpaul.mn.us 
 
 
Teresa Warner , Chief Judge     15. W. Kellogg Blvd.   
2nd Judicial District      St. Paul MN 55102 
 
Wendy Van Duyne, Court Operations Supervisor       15 W. Kellogg Blvd. 
2nd Judicial District      St. Paul MN 55102 
Wendy.vanduyne@courts.state.mn.us    651-266-8250 
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